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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3766
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
INSURANCE OF GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the most of the Government buildings are not insured; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Union Government has also given any directions to the State Governments in this regard; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

(e) whether an insurance policy cannot be made to insure the Government buildings on special rates; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Central Public Works Department (CPWD) Works Mannual provides that Government property should not
normally be insured. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 

(e) & (f) No such proposal is under consideration. 
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